FUND 1007-AGENCY & SPECIAL ACCOUNTS FUND (PAGE 1)

City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025

February 18, 2025

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1007-101-470001 |Administration Donations: Employee Appreciation s - $ 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00
1007-201-470000 |Police Donations: General (Police) S - $ 2500 | § 25.00
1007-303-471001 | Senior Center Senior Center Sponsorships $ - $ 6,000.00 | § 6,000.00
1007-204-470000 |Animal Shelter Donations: General (Animal Shelter) S - $ 2,281.00 | § 2,281.00
1007-100-471003 | General Government El Reno Now Sponsorships $ - $ 3,00000 | § 3,000.00
1007-201-411001 |Police Safe OK Grant $ = $ 19,283.00 | § 19,283.00
1007-202-470000 |Fire Donations General (Fire) $ T 3 1,850.00 | § 1,850.00
FROM PAGE 2 $ 48,925.14 | § 48,925.14

$ 86,364.14
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1007-201-725015 |Police Donation Expenses General (Police) $ 10,700.00 | § 25.00 10,725.00
1007-101-725014 | Administration Employee Appreciation Expenses $ 14,000.00 | § 5,000.00 19,000.00
1007-303-725001 |Senior Center Senior Center Sponsorship Expenses $ - $ 6,000.00 6,000.00
1007-303-725001 |Animal Shelter Donation Expenses General (Animal Shelter) $ 1,100.00 | § 2,281.00 3,381.00
1007-100-725017 |General Government El Reno Now Expenses 3,700.00 | § 3,000.00 6,700.00
1007-201-726005 |Police Safe OK Grant - ] 19,283.00 19,283.00
1007-202-725015 |Fire Donation Expenses General (Fire) 10,000.00 | § 1,850.00 11,850.00
1007-301-725015 |Library Donation Expenes General (Library) - ] 200.00 200.00
1007-301-726007 |Library ODOL State Aid Expenses - ] 19,005.32 19,005.32
1007-301-726007 |Library Canadian County Coalition Expenses 11,600.00 | § 22,800.50 34,400.50
1007-301-726000 |LIbrary Grant Expenses General $ 10,500.00 | § 6,919.32 17,419.32

$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
E
[
$
$ =
$
[
:
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$

$ 86,364.14

FUND INFORMATION ]

Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 179,900
Amendments 86,364
Current Budget - Revenues $ 266,264
Original Budget - Expenditures  $§ 179,900
Amendments 86,364
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 266,264 -

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Update 1o refelct received donations and sponsorships YTD; Safe OK grant for police drone

wi!
AW
D REN ,

7]

roved by the City Council this
|||Hﬁ?ﬂ,/ 5 Y y
o) ruary 18, 2025

& it OF 2

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA25-023(1)



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1007-AGENCY & SPECIAL ACCOUNTS FUND (PAGE 2)

February 18, 2025
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1007-301-415002 |Library ODOL State Aid $ - $ 19,005.32 | & 19,005.32
1007-301-415003 |Library Canadian County Library Coalition $ - 3 22,800.50 22,800.50
1007-301-470000 |Library Donations General (Library) $ - 5 200.00 | § 200.00
1007-301-410000 |LIbrary Grants General (Library) $ - S 6,919.32 | § 6,919.32
$ -
$ =
$ =
3 -
$ 48,925.14
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
s = |
s s
S =
s =
S -
$ s
S =
$ E
$ =
$ -
3 =
3 5
3 &
3 -
$ -
s -
3 -
3 -
3 -
$ -
$ = |
$ - |
$ - |
3 -
3 -
$ -
[ FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments 48,925
Current Budget - Revenues $ 48,925
Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments v
Current Budget - Expenditures  § - (48,925.14)
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment.
waW i, February 18, 2025
WaENO, A%,
= N R O ‘2,
S Giisnd< 7
=4 e 7 2
s0O7
_:j > ~
=S |02
0%
= Ok A Posted By Date BA# Pkt#
////// *%4avany
/,

m,”““ I\\\‘\‘

BA25-023(2)



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1000-GENERAL FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
1000-100-475004 |General Government Insurance Reimbursements $ 108,032.98 | 3% 935.33 | $§  108,968.31
$ -
$ -
3 -
3 -
3 -
$ =
3 -
$ 935.33
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) _Amendment
1000-206-725047 |[Emergency Management |Emergency Assistance Voucher Program |s - S 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00
1000-900-799000 |Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 6,027,400.00 | § (5,000.00)| $ 6,022,400.00
1000-102-711001 |Finance Building & Grounds Maintenance $ 5,000.00 | § 93533 | § 5,935.33
$ -
$ -
S -
$ =
s -
s -
$ =
$ -
5 r
5 =
$ -
$ -
S -
3 -
s -
$ =
S -
$ -
s =
3 -
$ =
3 -
$ 935.33

~ FUND INFORMATION _ |

Original Budget - Revenues ***  $ 23,440,253
Amendments 935
Current Budget - Revenues $ 23,441,188
Original Budget - Expenditures  $ 23,440,253
Amendments 935
thrrent Budget - Expenditures ~ $ 23,441,188
\\\\“H LT
N 7
N Ly 77 > R
\}\\\ Q’k'”gFlCIA( A@%?‘(m/:l’ by the City Council this
g é‘ © "‘-.,'Yf,é@uary 18, 2024

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

$5k for winter weather voucher program for cold nights;

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA25-024



AN\
W\

City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1100-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Depariment Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1100-900-481002 [Other Financial Uses Transfer In FUND 1002 (Royalties) § 95924600 | S 130,000.00 [ S 1,089,246.00
1100-900-482102 |Other Financial Uses Transfer In FUND 2102 (2020 STRN Constructior| $ 98,000.00 [ § 629,349.73 | § 727,349.73
1100-401-413004 |Parks Recreational Trail Program Grant $ - $ 60,000.00 | § 60,000.00
1000-800-481001 |Other Financial Uses Transfer In FUND 1001 (Reserve/Emergency) S 21,000.00 | § 248888.12 | § 269.888.12
$ -
3 =
$ R
s =
$ 1,068,237.85
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1100-100-730002 |General Government Real Estate & Easements $ 200,000.00 | $ 130,000.00 | $§ 330,000.00
1100-207-730009 |EMS/Ambulance Radios $ - S 115,000.00 [ §  115,000.00
1100-207-730008 |EMS/Ambulance Other Equipment $ - $  225,000.00 | § 225,000.00
1100-900-798000 |Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 150,200.00 | § 60,000.00 | §  210,200.00
1100-502-742507 |Drainage P25-07 Country Club Drain Replacement $ - $ 538,23785| 3% 538,237.85
$ -
S -
$ -
3 -
3 -
L =
s B
5 -
3 -
$ -
3 -
w9 -
3 -
3 -
3 =
5 -
$ 1,068,237.85

FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments

Current Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures

$ 12,738,920
1,068,238
$ 13,807,158

$ 12,738,920
1,068,238

$13,807,158 e

Approved by the City Council this

W\,
W 17
N

%

Approved: ™.

7

Z
<
<

F
2 OZ?’/, February 18, 2024

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

$130k for purchase of 120 S Choctaw from Royalties Fund; $240k for EMS equipment and radios from
2020 STRN Note; closeout of Lake El Reno trail grant; country club drain replacement emergency repair
from reserve fund.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA25-025



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 2102-2020 STRN CONSTRUCTION FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) _Amendment
2102-100-455605 | 2020 Bancfirst Construction Inter. $  14.000.00 [ § 5716.62 19,716.62
2102-800-450000 Available Fund Balance $ 86900000 [§ 1513311 | § 884,133.11
§  20,849.73
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After

Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment

2102-501-730001 Streetls Minor Projects (<$100k) § 218,000.00 [§ (218,000.00)] § -
2102-900-781100 |Other Financial Uses Transfer to FUND 1100 (Capital Improvement) | S  ©98,000.00 | § 629,348.73 | §  727,349.73
2102-501-742403 | Streels P24-03 Keith & Walls Bridge S 138,000.00 [ S (137,000.00)| § 1,000.00
2102-501-742503 | Streels P25-03 Downtown Sidewalk $  100,000.00 | § 500.00 | $  100,500.00

2102-501-742137 |Streets P21-37 Street Overlays Across El Reno § 25400000 | § (254,000.00)| § -

| -

| =

I E

| -

I -

| =

| Z:

| -

| $ =

[ 5 s

5 -

E3 E

5 w

5 5

5 -

5 -

S ——— §  20,049.73

FUND INFORMATION
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 883,000

Current Budget - Revenues $ 903,850

Original Budget - Expenditures  § 883,000

Current Budget - Expenditures  § 903,850

Amendments 20,850

Amendments 20,850

Approved by the City Council this

\\\\\\\“ 1 ””“/ February 18, 2024
W REN y
PN R O, Yy,

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Carryover from FY23-24 to FY 24-25; transfer $340k to Cap Imp Fund for EMS equipment and radios;

$289,349 for Country Club Drain Repair.

'y W
i

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt#

340,000.00

BA25-026



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 4100-ER RECREATIONAL AUTHORITY FUND
February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
$ =
s -
5 =
$ -
$ -
B "
$ -
3 P
s %
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
4100-403-730007 |Golf Course Heavy Machinery $ - $ 30,000.00 | § 30,000.00
4100-900-798000 |Other Financial Uses Unappropraited Reserve $ 390,200.00 | § (30,000.00)| § 360,200.00
s %
3 S
S =
$ -
5 -
s -
s -
3 =
3 5
S =
s =
3 =
S =
3 R
3 %
s -
3 =
3 =
S 5
s =
3 =
3 =
s ]
3 - |
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 1,493,200
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,493,200
Original Budget - Expenditures  $§ 1,493,200
Amendments -
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,493,200 -
\\ \\\‘él 1 'dﬂ;ﬁby;/d by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
\\ R P‘ 4, b@a 18, 2024 Purchase of new greens mower.
-:}\\Q_Q/ O?F\CM‘ (e ry
SOF
=i
=0%
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA25-027



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1000-GENERAL FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) _Amendment
1000-900-481014 |Other Financial Uses Transfer In FUND 1014 (Public Safety Sales Tax] g 881,000.00 | $§ 450,000.00 | $ 1,331,000.00
[ $ -
3 iy
$ =
3 =
$ -
3 -
S -
$  450,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
[ 1000-207-700001 [EMS/Ambulance Salaries & Wages | 8 - $ 165,000.00 | § 165,000.00
1000-207-700002 |EMS/Ambulance Overtime $ - § 75,000.00 | § 75,000.00
1000-207-701001 |EMS/Ambulance Social Security $ - 18,000.00 | § 18,000.00
1000-207-701003 |EMS/Ambulance Unemployment $ - 2,000.00 | § 2,000.00
1000-207-702001 |EMS/Ambulance Retirement $ - $ 18,000,00 | § 18,000.00
1000-207-703001 |EMS/Ambulance Health/Life Insurance - $ 55,000.00 | § 55,000.00
1000-207-710000 |EMS/Ambulance Office Supplies & Equipment - 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00
1000-207-710002 |EMS/Ambulance Computer Equipment & Supplies b - 10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
1000-207-710003 |[EMS/Ambulance Small Tools & Equipment 3 - b 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00
1000-207-710004 |EMS/Ambulance Safety Supplies & Equipment $ - 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00
1000-207-710006 |EMS/Ambulance Uniforms & Clothing $ - 3 10,000.00 10,000.00
1000-207-710026 |[EMS/Ambulance Medical Supplies $ - 3 85,000.00 85,000.00
1000-207-710100 |EMS/Ambulance Other Operating Supplies & Furnishings $ = 5 17,000.00 | 17,000.00
1000-207-711001 |[EMS/Ambulance Building & Grounds Maintenance $ n $ 2,000.00 | § 2,000.00
1000-207-711002 |[EMS/Ambulance Janitorial Supplies & Maintenance $ - $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
1000-207-712000 |EMS/Ambulance Fuel - ] 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00
1000-207-712001 |[EMS/Ambulance Vehicle Repair & Maintenance - $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
1000-207-720101 |EMS/Ambulance Software - $ 14,000.00 | § 14,000.00
1000-207-720103 |EMS/Ambulance Fleet Tracking $ - $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
1000-207-722001 |EMS/Ambulance Training & Conference $ - $ 22,000.00 | $ 22,000.00
1000-207-722003 |EMS/Ambulance Dues & Memberships $ - $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 |
1000-207-722004 |[EMS/Ambulance Licenses & Permits 3 - S 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00
1000-207-722005 |EMS/Ambulance Physicals & Drug Screenings $ - $ 2,000.00 | § 2,000.00
1000-207-722006 |EMS/Ambulance Tolls 3 - 500.00 | § 500.00
1000-900-799000 |Other Financial Uses Unappropriated Reserve $ 6,027,400.00 (63,500.00)| § 5,963,900.00
3 450,000.00

FUND INFORMATION ]

Amendments

Amendments

Original Budget - Revenues ***

Current Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures

Current Budget - Expenditures

$ 23,440,253

450,000

$ 23,890,253

$ 23,440,253

450,000

$ 23,890,253

Approved by the City Council this

\1ti11) February 18, 2024
\\\\\| “,f]/
aw : 7
\\\\\ = RENO, i Y,
¢
= O¢

SaF
=k

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Startup operation costs + two months operation costs for EMS/Ambulance department, including labor.
Transfer in $450k from Public Safety Sales Tax Fund Reserve. Balance coming from General Fund
Reserve. Revenues not expected to be received until FY25-26.

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA25-028



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 2121-2024 CWSRF DRAINAGE FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
2121-100-416000 |General Government Loan Proceeds General $ E $ 1,500,000.00 [ $ 1,500,000.00
5 1
3 -
$ &
$ =
5 -
S .
$ =
$ 1,500,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Depariment Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
2121-502-742513 |Drainage P25-13 OWRB Drainage Study $ - $ 1,350,000.00 | $§ 1,350,000.00
2121-502-750105 |Drainage 2024 CWSRF Drainage Admin $ - $§ 150,000.00 150,000.00

6N €D | 6N 6N 6N | A 6N | D | 6A 6N | N [N | 6D [N N | N | 6h A | D |h (h | h
'

$ 1,500,000.00

FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues ***  § -

Amendments

Current Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures ~ $ -
1,500,000

Amendments

Current Budget - Expenditures

1,500,000

$ 1,500,000

$ 1,500,000

Wy
w Iy
RENO,

Approved by the City Council this

f//
Q. %,

February 18, 2024

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Receipt of forgivable OWRB funding for various drainage engineering projects.

X

Posted By Date

BA#

Pkt.#

BA25-029




City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 4000 - ER AIRPORT AUTHORITY FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
Mﬂ@@é [Airport __[P21-09 New Airport Terminal (L09) $ - |'s 1.000,000.00 | $ 1,000,000.00
4000-100-472004 | General Government  Oil & Gas Royalties (Airport) |'S 47538744 | S 23993227 | §  715319.71
| 4000-503-413003 |Airport |ODAA Grant General [$_ - |s 274698.08 $ 274,698.08
4000—503&@& Government | Oil & Gas Ground Leases (Airport) $ 118,080.00 | § 26,420.00 | § 144,500.00
Pair ‘ S | $ iy
. o [ $ =
| e e = = I8 =
| o | $ -
. - - | $ 1541,05035 |
Appropnatlons
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Depgﬂmen! Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 4000-503-742109 |Airport [P21-09 New Airport Terminal (LO) | $  117,500.00 | § 2,383,000.00 | $ 2,500,500.00 |
| 4000-900-799000 |Other Financial Uses ' Unappropriated Reserve ~ |$ 5993867.40 | § (978,149.65)| § 5,015,717.75
| 4000-503-742404 | Airport B P24-04 Papi & Runway Improvements s - |$ 130,00000 | § 130,000.00 |
4000-503-742512 | Airport B P25-12 New Jet Hangar $ - |$  620000]8 |
[ ['s =
gy i i Tt .. = e | s -
P — — B I 5 =
i ) B - - ) - 75’ =
B . - 8 =
N ) =
LY SoveT s E
. . _ | $ =
R 1 — — - ! 3 -
| S | [ - . | $ =
] 4l - 1% s
_ . e Sl
SR | e — | $ =
I | il ~ S |8 =
| - o I ] -
: $ 5

[ 1,541,080.35 | ]

FUND INFORMATION | -
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 7,044,167
Amendments 1,541,050
Current Budget - Revenues $ 8,585,218
Original Budget - Expenditures  § 7,044,167
Amendments 1,541,050
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 8,585,218 -

Approved by the City Council this

WLy, February 18, 2024
\ ,J',f/,
”

SV RENO

7 B
LTI

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Program new airport terminal; balance for revenues YTD and expected.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA25-030



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1001-RESERVE/EMERGENCY FUND
February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
1001-900-490000 |Other Financial Uses Available Fund Balance $ 5,248,000.00 | § 106,000.00 | $§ 5,354,000.00
$ -
3 -
3 -
g =
3 -
$ 5
$ 106,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Depariment Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
1001-800-781100 |Other Financial Uses Transfer to FUND 1100 (Capital Improvement) | $  253,00000 |§ 248,888.12 | § 501,888.12
1001-800-799000 |Other Financial Uses Unapproproated Reserve $ 5,609,000.00 | § (142,888.12)( § 5,466,111.88
| $ -
| $ -
3 =
S o
S a
s =
S s =
$ '
3 =
3 -
3 =
5 -
s =
s =
s -
3 Z
3 =
3 =
3 -
$ = |
$ % |
$ -
$ = |
$  106,000.00 |
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 5,862,000
Amendments 106,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 5,968,000
Original Budget - Expenditures  $ 5,862,000
Amendments 106,000
Current Budget - Expenditures  § 5,968,000 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
\\\\‘“gg””"”n’/, Transfer for Country Club Drain Repair
el O "“pebruary 18, 2024
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA25-031



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025

FUND 2120-2024 MA FIBER NOTE FUND

February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
2120-100-416000 |General Government Loan Proceeds General 3 - $ 4,115,000.00 | $ 4,115,000.00
$ -
$ =
E -
g -
3 =
s -
3 5
$ 4,115,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
2120-607-750039 |Broadband 2024 MA Fiber Note Admin 5 - [s$ 11500000 115,000.00
2120-607-730106 |Broadband Fiber Projects $ - $ 4,000,000.00 | $ 4,000,000.00
3 -
$ -
s -
$ =
$ <
$ -
s -
s -
s =
s -
s -
S -
$ -
S -
$ -
s A
3 -
3 -
3 -
3 -
g -
! $ 4,115,000.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § -
Amendments 4,115,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 4,115,000
Original Budget - Expenditures  § -
Amendments 4,115,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 4,115,000 -
\\m..,”m?;oved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
N } R N ""f; Program received fiber note in 8/2024.
\‘\\(r,\’ oiébruaryw, 2024
~ g 7,
S\\Q _..«“Q?F‘('"A( -..,.‘(_?’/,/
= OF  Approved: / ke
= > 2
=k
201
=
%, Posted By Date BA# Pkt#

BA25-032




City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 1011-OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND
February 18, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Descripticn Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1011-100-474001 |General Government Legal Settlements General [: - S 17,939.77 | § 17,939.77
1011-900-490000 |Other Financial Uses Available Fund Balanace S 49,800.00 [§ 112,060.50 [ §  161,860.50
3 =
$ =
S =
B -
3 5
3 &
$ 130,000.27
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Account Before Increase After
Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
1011-100-729101 | General Government J7J/Janssen Settlement Expenses $ 49,800.00 | § 130,000.27 | §  179,800.27
s 4
S 3
s -
5 -
s -
I 3 5
t s =
3 E
S -
s -
3 -
$ 5
$ =
3 =
3 &
3 -
5 =
$ -
3 -
3 =
$ o
‘ls -
S 130,000.27
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues ***  § 49,800
Amendments 130,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 179,800
Original Budget - Expenditures  $ 49,800
Amendments 130,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 179,800 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Received YTD opioid settlement funds and carryovers,
Wy, February 18, 2024
an E M,
- <\ RENQ ’/,//
8 ST iy .
= | g A
= << ofF
—_ = ~
== 4
=51 S
Z 0 Ofr Posted B Date BA# Pkt.#
2, ilAH 4 ‘
)

“y, 0\
D™

BA25-033



